BALANCE SHEET as at 30 JUNE 2014

FIXED ASSETS
Investments

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Creditors

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital

Authorised

50,000 ordinary shares of £1 each
Allotted, called up and fully paid —
50,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each
Profit & Loss Account

SHAREHOLDERS’ FUNDS

A BUXTON (GROUP) LIMITED

2014
51,000
23,959

(77,457)

£(2,498)

50,000
(52,498)

£(2,498)

Company No. 03120775

2013
51,000
23,959

(77,457)

£(2,498)

50,000
(52,498)

£(2,498)

For the year ended 30 June 2014 the company was entitled to exempﬁon under section 480 of the
Companies Act 2006. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with
section 476 of the Companies Act 2006. The directors acknowledge their responsibility for:

(1) Ensuring the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386, and
(i1) Preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end
of the financial year, and of its profit and loss for the financial year, and of its profit or loss for the
financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 393, and which otherwise comply with the
requirements of the Companies Act relating to accounts, so far as is applicable to the company. These
accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the

small companies’ regime.

These accounts were approved by the board of directors and signed on their behalf by:

R.J. HALSEY
Director
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