## A BUXTON (GROUP) LIMITED

## **BALANCE SHEET as at 30 JUNE 2014**

FIXED ASSETS Investments CURRENT ASSETS Debtors CURRENT LIABILITIES Creditors	2014	2013
	51,000	51,000
	23,959	23,959
	(77,457)	(77,457)
NET ASSETS	£(2,498)	£(2,498)
		<del></del>
CAPITAL AND RESERVES  Share capital Authorised 50,000 ordinary shares of £1 each		
Allotted, called up and fully paid – 50,000 Ordinary shares of £1 each	50.000	50,000
Profit & Loss Account	50,000 (52,498)	50,000 (52,498)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS	£(2,498)	£(2,498)
		<del></del>

For the year ended 30 June 2014 the company was entitled to exemption under section 480 of the Companies Act 2006. The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006. The directors acknowledge their responsibility for:

(i) Ensuring the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386, and (ii) Preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year, and of its profit and loss for the financial year, and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of Section 393, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act relating to accounts, so far as is applicable to the company. These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.

These accounts were approved by the board of directors and signed on their behalf by:

R.J. HALSEY

Director

27<sup>th</sup> February 2015





26/02/2015 COMPANIES HOUSE